TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent		102/29/2012	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LATROBE STEEL COMPANY
Street Address:	2626 Ligonier Street
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 31
City:	Latrobe
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15650
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0417324	G.S.N.
Registration Number:	0417918	STAMINAL
Registration Number:	0419971	L.P.D.
Registration Number:	0428968	LESCO
Registration Number:	0560070	VDC
Registration Number:	0603509	XL
Registration Number:	0666483	VISCOUNT
Registration Number:	0670490	VISCOUNT 20
Registration Number:	0670491	VISCOUNT 44
Registration Number:	0671084	VAC-ARC
Registration Number:	0674433	HEDERVAN
	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004726 FRAME: 0930

JP \$490.00 0417324

Registration Number:	0681694	DYNAFLEX
Registration Number:	0683538	LESCALLOY
Registration Number:	0722498	BR-4
Registration Number:	0774374	L
Registration Number:	0774843	THERM-I-VAC
Registration Number:	0870335	DYNAMAX
Registration Number:	1000945	BG42
Registration Number:	1560474	BEARCAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)281-0717 Phone: 412-454-5000

Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP
Address Line 1: 500 Grant Street
Address Line 2: 50th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37384.20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody L. Burtner
Signature:	/Jody L. Burtner/
Date:	02/29/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=projecthawktrademarkreleasetmwellsfargo#page1.tif source=projecthawktrademarkreleasetmwellsfargo#page2.tif source=projecthawktrademarkreleasetmwellsfargo#page3.tif source=projecthawktrademarkreleasetmwellsfargo#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, in its capacity as agent ("Secured Party"), makes this release in favor of Latrobe Steel Company, a Pennsylvania corporation with its chief executive office at 2626 Ligonier Street, P.O. Box 31, Latrobe, Pennsylvania 15650, ("Debtor"). For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of "Debtor" pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 6, 2008, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2008 at Reel 003749, Frame 0226 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof ("Trademarks"), and any and all other Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is terminated, cancelled, discharged and released and all interest in such Trademarks previously assigned, granted or conveyed to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned, regranted and reconveyed to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 29day of February 2012.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National

Association, as Agent

Name: HNDREW POSO Title: LO

Release of Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	Registration	Registration
<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>
G.S.N. (Stylized)	417324	10/23/45
STAMINAL	417918	11/20/45
L.P.D.	419971	03/19/46
LESCO	428968	04/15/47
VDC (Block letters)	560070	06/17/52
XL (Block Letters)	603509	03/22/55
VISCOUNT	666483	09/02/58
VISCOUNT 20 (Stylized)	670490	12/02/58
VISCOUNT 44 (Block letters)	670491	12/02/58
VAC-ARC	671084	12/16/58
HEDERVAN (Block letters)	674433	02/24/59
DYNAFLEX (Stylized)	681694	07/14/59
LESCALLOY (Block letters)	683538	08/18/59
BR-4 (Stylized)	722498	10/10/61
L in Diamond Square	774374	0804/64
THERM-I-VAC (Stylized)	774843	08/11/64
DYNAMAX	870335	06/03/69
BG42	1000945	01/07/75
BEARCAT	1560474	10/17/89

Tool, Die and High Speed Steels

Badger	Dynavan	Riptide
Brickmold	E. No. 1	Saxman-6R
Cascade	GSN-Mo	Select B
Chipper Knife	HW-108	Stark
CLW	Kelvan	Super Cobalt
CM-50	Koncor	Tatmo
CM-52	Lanark	Tatmo Cobalt
CO06	Lescowear	Tatmo-V
Corsair	Magnadie	Tatmo-VN
Crusader	Mazeman	TNW
Dart	MGR	Whitebear
Double Six	Montana	XL Chisel
Dycast No. 1	Olympic	440 N-Die
		440C Air Melt

Specialty Alloy Steels

Lescalloy® HP 9-4 TM -30 VAC-ARC®	Nitralloy N TM VAC-ARC [®]
Nitralloy 135 TM Modified VAC-ARC®	CBS-50 NiL TM VIM-VAR
CBS-600 TM VIM-VAR	440 N-DUR TM
CSS-42L TM	

RECORDED: 02/29/2012